
O.I.H                      GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4108


TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 23, 2015


SANITATION PROGRAMME


No. 4108          SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the names of the social organisations or public sector undertakings which have undertaken implementation of the sanitation programme in urban areas of Rajasthan;


(b) the city-wise and organisation/undertaking-wise details thereof;


(c) the number of public sector undertakings which come under the ambit of the Corporate Social Responsibilities (CSRs) rules along with the details thereof;


(d) whether the Government has taken cognizance of cases of violation of provisions of the said rules and if so, the number of such undertakings along with the nature of action taken/being taken against such undertakings by the Government; and


(e) whether the Government proposes to close down such undertakings, if so, the details thereof?


     ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) & (b): the social organisations like All India Institute of Local Self Government (NGO), Jodhpur is working in 20 wards of Jodhpur for door to door collection of waste; Centre for Advocacy and Research (NGO), Jaipur is working for public awareness in Jaipur; Helping Hands (NGO), Alwar is working for public awareness in Alwar and Hindustan Zinc Limited, Chittor Garh is providing Rs. 7,000/- for toilet construction under CSR in urban areas of Rajasthan.


(c) to (e): Ministry of Urban Development does not maintain the data.
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